Accessibility Statement

This Accessibility Statement applies to: www.sememphis.org, https://msew.sememphis.org, https://mseec.sememphis.org







We Value Digital Inclusion

In our effort to provide a fully accessible and optimized user experience for all site visitors, Memphis School of Excellence has taken careful measure to ensure an excellent user experience, regardless of the assistive technology being used to access this site or the specific abilities of those individuals seeking access to this site.

Memphis School of Excellence is committed to making the information on its website accessible to individuals with disabilities in compliance with the requirements of Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973 and Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990.

If you use assistive technology (such as a screen reader, eye tracking device, voice recognition software, etc.) and have difficulty accessing information on the Memphis School of Excellence websites, please contact MSE IT Department by email at info@sememphis.org. Please include the following when communicating with Harmony regarding accessibility issues:

- A description of your accessibility concern.
- The format in which you prefer to receive the materials.
- The web page address of the requested material(s).

• The best way to contact you (email address or phone number, or both).

MSE will make appropriate accommodations to facilitate access to any website content.

Complaints regarding website accessibility may be submitted through the Public Complaint process outlined in Board Policy.

Please note that some pages on the Memphis School of Excellence website contain links to third-party sites, which are not within MSE's control. If you notify MSE of problems with accessing a third-party site that is necessary to participate in one of MSE's programs or activities, we will make the material or information available in an accessible format.

Third-Party Sites

Throughout this website, we make use of different third-party websites such as Instagram, YouTube, Twitter, and Facebook to spread news and information about Memphis School of Excellence products and services.

These sites, which are not controlled by Memphis School of Excellence, may present challenges for individuals with disabilities that we are not able to control or remedy.